
Regional Transportation Planning Agency 
Metropolitan Planning Organization 

Census Data Affiliate 
Service Authority for Expressways and Freeways 

Arroyo Grande 
Atascadero 

Grover Beach
Morro Bay

Paso Robles
Pismo Beach

San Luis Obispo 
San Luis Obispo County

San Luis Obispo Council of Governments 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ronald De Carli, Executive Director  

September 12, 2007  
 
Abhijit Bagde       Nancy Wickersham 
Division of Transportation Programming   Caltrans District 5 
P.O. Box 942874      50 Higuera Street 
Sacramento, CA  94274-0001     San Luis Obispo, CA  93401-5415 
 
Michelle Noch       Jerrome Wiggins 
FHWA - CA Division      FTA 
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 4-100     201 Mission Street, Suite 2210 
Sacramento, CA 95814      San Francisco, CA  94105 
 
 
Dear Colleagues: 
 
 
Attached to this letter you will find SLOCOG’s Amendment #11 (Administrative).  Per SLOCOG’s 
2007 TIP, the San Luis Obispo Council of Governments (SLOCOG) Executive Officer is authorized to 
approve minor amendments as described on page 15 of the SLOCOG TIP and further described in 
Appendix A-4 of the SLOCOG TIP.   
 
Amendment #11 provides funding adjustments and project description corrections to projects 
programmed in the 2006 STIP as well as project awarded federal funding.  These projects are all 
included in SLOCOG’s 2007 TIP.   SLOCOG is recommending that a conversion of a STIP TEA 
Reserve project occur and that it be recognized in the TIP as a Lump Sum entry.  Corrections are 
summarized in Attachment A (pg 2).  Additional details are provided in Attachment B to this letter 
(pg 3).  A TE Lump Sum project list is attached per SLOCOG Board action from April 2006. 
 
This amendment is available on the California Transportation Improvement Program System (CTIPS) 
or via SLOCOG’s TIP database, TransInfo, at http://transinfo.slocog.org.  If you would like a full copy 
of the 2007 TIP and amendments, please either visit SLOCOG’s website at www.slocog.org or email 
Rich Murphy (rmurphy@slocog.org).  
 
If you have any questions regarding this amendment, please feel free to call Richard Murphy, 
SLOCOG’s Programming Manager, at 805-781-5754. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Ronald L. DeCarli, Executive Director



 

ATTACHMENT A 



San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)

2007 Regional Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 11 (Administrative)

MPO ID:
TITLE:

21300000114

Paso Robles, City of

Capacity Status:  NCI RTIP #: 07-11PPNO: 1815
Rte 46 East/101 Interchange Improvements

In Paso Robles From 13th Street To Rte 46.  Modify Existing Onramp and Construct Auxiliary Lane and 

Onramp.

DESCRIPTION:

CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Increase Funding

CONRWPEPRIORTOTAL 10/1106/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

Loc Funds - Local Trans. Funds $400 $400 $400

STIP Augmentation RIP (S/O) $1,345 $1,345 $1,345

STIP-RIP (NHS) $352 $352 $352

STIP-RIP (S/O) $5,703 $48 $5,655 $48 $49 $5,606

TOTAL $7,800 $400 $1,745 $5,655 $800 $49 $6,951

PE RW CONPRIORTOTAL

PROJECT PRIOR TO AMENDMENT

06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11

Loc Funds - Local Trans. Funds $400 $400 $400

STIP Augmentation RIP (S/O) $1,345 $1,345 $1,345

STIP-RIP (NHS) $352 $352 $352

STIP-RIP (S/O) $5,654 $48 $5,606 $48 $0 $5,606

$7,751 $400 $1,745 $5,606 $800 $0 $6,951TOTAL

COMMENTS: Increase for consistancy with STIP documents.

MPO ID:
TITLE:

22300000201

San Luis Obispo Council of Governments

Capacity Status:  NCI RTIP #: 07-11
Highway 1 Byway and Interpretive Signs

Design, fabricate and instal interpretive signs along Highway 1DESCRIPTION:

CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Revise Between Fiscal Years

CONRWPEPRIORTOTAL 10/1106/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

National Scenic Byways Prog. $312 $63 $249 $63 $249

RSTP-RSHA $120 $120 $28 $92

TOTAL $432 $63 $369 $91 $341

PE RW CONPRIORTOTAL

PROJECT PRIOR TO AMENDMENT

06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11

National Scenic Byways Prog. $312 $312 $312

RSTP-RSHA $120 $15 $52 $53 $15 $105

$432 $327 $52 $53 $15 $417TOTAL

COMMENTS: Adjust funding to obtain fed authorization for PE

1Page Thursday, September 13, 2007



San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)

2007 Regional Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 11 (Administrative)

MPO ID:
TITLE:

22300000202

San Luis Obispo Council of Governments

Capacity Status:  NCI RTIP #: 07-11
Highway 1 Community Gateway Sign

Design, fabricate and install community gateway signs along Highway 1 in San Luis Obispo, Morro Bay, 

Cambria, and San Simeon.

DESCRIPTION:

CHANGE REASON: Revise Funding - Revise Between Fiscal Years

CONRWPEPRIORTOTAL 10/1106/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

National Scenic Byways Prog. $304 $61 $243 $61 $243

RSTP-RSHA $93 $30 $63 $30 $63

TOTAL $397 $91 $243 $63 $91 $306

PE RW CONPRIORTOTAL

PROJECT PRIOR TO AMENDMENT

06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11

National Scenic Byways Prog. $304 $304 $304

RSTP-RSHA $93 $15 $39 $39 $15 $78

$397 $319 $39 $39 $15 $382TOTAL

COMMENTS: Modify fed funding to obtain fed authorization on PE

MPO ID:
TITLE:

11300000168

San Luis Obispo County

Capacity Status:  NCI RTIP #: 07-11PPNO: 0986
Halcyon Road/Route 1 Improvements

Oceano – On Halcyon Road at northern intersection of SR 1 – construct new bridge over Arroyo Grande 

Creek and widening of SR 1 to accommodate new bridge and signalized off set intersections, Phase 1 

and widen shoulders on Halcyon Rd south of SR 1 – Phase 1A

DESCRIPTION:

CHANGE REASON: Change project description

CONRWPEPRIORTOTAL 10/1106/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

Loc Funds - County Funds $2,950 $1,350 $1,600 $750 $600 $1,600

STIP-RIP (S/O) $160 $160 $160

STIP-RIP Prior (S/O) $2,000 $2,000 $2,000

TOTAL $5,110 $1,510 $3,600 $910 $600 $3,600

PE RW CONPRIORTOTAL

PROJECT PRIOR TO AMENDMENT

06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11

Loc Funds - County Funds $2,950 $1,350 $1,600 $750 $600 $1,600

STIP-RIP (S/O) $160 $160 $160

STIP-RIP Prior (S/O) $2,000 $2,000 $2,000

$5,110 $1,510 $3,600 $910 $600 $3,600TOTAL

COMMENTS: Modify project scope per the environmental determination

2Page Thursday, September 13, 2007



San Luis Obispo Region (in $000s)

2007 Regional Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 11 (Administrative)

MPO ID:
TITLE:

11300000298

Various Agencies

Capacity Status:  NCI RTIP #: 07-11PPNO: 1982
Transportation Enhancement Activities (TEA)  Lump Sum

Projects programmed under this lump sum project are consistent with 23 CFR 771.117 c&dDESCRIPTION:

CHANGE REASON: Convert Reserve to Lump Sum

CONRWPEPRIORTOTAL 10/1106/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

STIP-RIP (S/O) $201 $86 $115 $201

STIP-RIP (TE) $1,549 $664 $885 $1,549

TOTAL $1,750 $750 $1,000 $1,750

PE RW CONPRIORTOTAL

PROJECT PRIOR TO AMENDMENT

06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11

Loc Funds - Agency $600 $300 $300 $600

STIP Augmentation RIP (S/O) $1,750 $750 $1,000 $1,750

$2,350 $1,050 $1,300 $600 $1,750TOTAL

COMMENTS: Change project STIP name from Reserve to TEA Lump Sum.  Back up list includes all STIP-TE projects 

programmed outside the 07 fiscal element and amended by the SLOCOG Board 4/07.

3Page Thursday, September 13, 2007



Agency ID# Project Phase
TEA Lump Sum balances
Lump Sum Project List for TE Projects

1 SLO Co. San Miguel Community Enhancements Const 460 460 460
2 Paso Robles River Road Bike Path  (Woodlands I to II) Const 600 500 960
3 Morro Bay Harborwalk on the Embarcadero (Ph2) Const 600 180 1140
4 Atascadero ECR downtown streetscape - Ph3 All Phases 500 500 1,640
5 SLO Co. Santa Margarita Downtown Streetscape PSE/Const 337 110 1,750

2,497 1,750

R
eg

io
na

l P
rio

rit
y

Request Recm'd 
Amount

Running 
Total

Total "New" Funding Requested) - Column     

A B C

A

B-1
TEA LUMP SUM BACK UP LIST 
STIP-TE (Enhancements/Non Motorized Projects) 
1,000's

Project back up list developed during the 2006 STIP (4/06) and 2006 STIP Augementation (4/07) programming process.  List to be 
updated as part of the 2008 STIP programming (2/08)

Definitions & Acronyms
 PAED - Project approval & environmental determination (CEQA/NEPA)
  PSE - Plans, specifications, and estimates
  Cons - Capital for construction
  ROW - Capital for property acquisition
  loc - Local project, not on the state highway system
  tran - Transit project




